
Name # Time Points Time Points Time Points Time Points

Brian Payne - TO 25 63.67 87.39 39.62 100.00 40.34 100.00 78.99 96.62 222.62 384.01 100.00 1

David Timm - TO 54 58.40 95.27 50.67 78.19 49.71 81.15 76.32 100.00 235.10 354.62 92.35 2

Steve Ness - TO 34 55.64 100.00 56.56 70.05 56.31 71.64 84.33 90.50 252.84 332.19 86.51 3

Tim Ploog - TO 55 62.07 89.64 51.97 76.24 47.93 84.16 103.02 74.08 264.99 324.12 84.41 4

Jay Schmitt - TL 39 60.03 92.69 51.70 76.63 47.39 85.12 115.92 65.84 275.04 320.28 83.41 5

Cole Weick - TL 51 67.80 82.06 58.70 67.50 44.21 91.25 121.13 63.01 291.84 303.81 79.12 6

Jomar Villamor - HM 35 76.83 72.42 55.34 71.59 60.42 66.77 87.39 87.33 279.98 298.11 77.63 7

Adam Maxwell - TO 24 65.14 85.42 55.08 71.93 62.17 64.89 103.65 73.63 286.04 295.87 77.05 8

Chris Sell - TO 20 66.68 83.44 52.41 75.60 62.99 64.04 105.16 72.58 287.24 295.66 76.99 9

Chris Cazin - TO 10 78.16 71.19 61.98 63.92 46.07 87.56 110.91 68.81 297.12 291.49 75.91 10

Kurt Nelson - TL 59 66.32 83.90 67.10 59.05 68.58 58.82 85.11 89.67 287.11 291.44 75.89 11

John Gangl - TO 58 76.72 72.52 64.99 60.96 59.73 67.54 100.55 75.90 301.99 276.93 72.11 12

John Cedarberg - O 40 93.56 59.47 61.80 64.11 52.47 76.88 102.16 74.71 309.99 275.17 71.66 13

Jake Latola - TO 9 81.71 68.09 82.56 47.99 45.03 89.58 126.21 60.47 335.51 266.14 69.31 14

Nathan Payne - TO 27 76.44 72.79 69.14 57.30 53.40 75.54 130.77 58.36 329.75 264.00 68.75 15

Jeff Kirkwood - TO 32 68.61 81.10 67.05 59.09 64.30 62.74 145.48 52.46 345.44 255.38 66.50 16

Shane Zeppelin - TO 15 67.11 82.91 72.05 54.99 72.30 55.80 142.62 53.51 354.08 247.21 64.38 17

Mike Van Meeteren - TO 16 77.15 72.12 63.24 62.65 62.37 64.68 162.59 46.94 365.35 246.39 64.16 18

Sam Field - TL 60 69.65 79.89 59.17 66.96 87.23 46.25 164.24 46.47 380.29 239.56 62.38 19

Reuben Aleckson - TO 23 72.45 76.80 78.22 50.65 63.63 63.40 167.67 45.52 381.97 236.37 61.55 20

Ryan Johnson - TO 65 67.96 81.87 105.89 37.42 88.62 45.52 113.05 67.51 375.52 232.32 60.50 21

Chris Venderberg - TO 19 90.62 61.40 75.36 52.57 67.24 59.99 135.59 56.29 368.81 230.25 59.96 22

Mark Peters - HM 22 75.64 73.56 71.13 55.70 72.06 55.98 171.76 44.43 390.59 229.68 59.81 23

Dustin Sanchez - TO 12 94.10 59.13 65.63 60.37 82.89 48.67 164.82 46.31 407.44 214.47 55.85 24

Ron Westberg - TO 29 79.05 70.39 73.99 53.55 86.51 46.63 175.41 43.51 414.96 214.07 55.75 25

Gunnar An - TO 5 81.89 67.94 83.96 47.19 101.06 39.92 136.37 55.97 403.28 211.02 54.95 26

Karl Sand - TL 48 95.07 58.53 83.04 47.71 83.76 48.16 136.13 56.06 398.00 210.46 54.81 27

Chris Johnson - TO 31 78.25 71.11 82.45 48.05 92.01 43.84 173.15 44.08 425.86 207.08 53.93 28

Steve Schultz - TO 11 91.08 61.09 120.07 33.00 76.88 52.47 162.74 46.90 450.77 193.45 50.38 29

Sam Meyer - TO 2 130.07 42.78 80.02 49.51 95.16 42.39 141.70 53.86 446.95 188.54 49.10 30

Brett Anderson - TL 50 104.48 53.25 124.52 31.82 74.73 53.98 165.22 46.19 468.95 185.25 48.24 31

Mark Roebke - TL 47 105.34 52.82 93.47 42.39 78.67 51.28 210.17 36.31 487.65 182.80 47.60 32

Brian Giller - TL 3 120.24 46.27 100.04 39.60 98.68 40.88 136.57 55.88 455.53 182.64 47.56 33

Nathan Towsley - TO 63 88.23 63.06 83.55 47.42 153.78 26.23 175.48 43.49 501.04 180.21 46.93 34

Jacob Beutler - 22L 52 87.93 63.28 163.84 24.18 74.94 53.83 201.92 37.80 528.63 179.09 46.64 35

Dean Beireis - TO 53 119.52 46.55 79.67 49.73 143.79 28.05 140.09 54.48 483.07 178.82 46.57 36

Bob Porter - TO 57 107.79 51.62 116.61 33.98 99.82 40.41 148.06 51.55 472.28 177.55 46.24 37

TOTAL 

MATCH 

%

FINAL  

PLACE

MINNESOTA 3-GUN GROUP MATCH DATE:

03/16/2013

COMBINED STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 TOTAL 

MATCH 

TIME

TOTAL 

MATCH 

POINTS



Chad Thiel - TO 21 112.03 49.67 76.14 52.04 112.01 36.01 194.75 39.19 494.93 176.90 46.07 38

Andy Simon - TL 61 117.50 47.35 150.23 26.37 76.21 52.93 158.57 48.13 502.51 174.79 45.52 39

Joe Benson - O 56 112.52 49.45 111.55 35.52 138.80 29.06 158.01 48.30 520.88 162.33 42.27 40

Jake Berry - TL 38 119.37 46.61 208.92 18.96 106.20 37.98 151.90 50.24 586.39 153.80 40.05 41

Dan Velasquez - TL 66 139.91 39.77 153.45 25.82 108.47 37.19 150.90 50.58 552.73 153.35 39.94 42

Shan Han - TO 18 117.86 47.21 116.08 34.13 106.65 37.82 223.68 34.12 564.27 153.29 39.92 43

James Shaw - TL 36 113.33 49.10 128.30 30.88 111.74 36.10 227.05 33.61 580.42 149.69 38.98 44

Jeff Kleinedler - TO 14 142.25 39.11 155.19 25.53 86.06 46.87 208.36 36.63 591.86 148.15 38.58 45

Clinton Gerner - TO 41 113.81 48.89 132.49 29.90 312.85 12.89 137.00 55.71 696.15 147.40 38.38 46

Joshua Hippe - TO 33 84.28 47.01 84.17 47.93 150.02 50.87 318.47 145.81 37.97 47

Matt Plowman - O 37 146.09 38.09 104.25 38.00 133.11 30.31 222.84 34.25 606.29 140.65 36.63 48

Andy Fabbrini - TL 67 129.91 42.83 155.02 25.56 117.81 34.24 203.32 37.54 606.06 140.17 36.50 49

Harlow Zeppelin - TL 28 147.10 37.82 124.43 31.84 142.41 28.33 198.56 38.44 612.50 136.43 35.53 50

Arlie Norwood - TL 8 136.41 40.79 230.92 17.16 125.25 32.21 191.68 39.82 684.26 129.97 33.85 51

Dawn Westberg - TO 30 184.97 30.08 142.55 27.79 107.09 37.67 224.49 34.00 659.10 129.54 33.73 52

Nick Bjorgaard - TL 1 118.84 46.82 157.17 25.21 164.42 24.53 231.87 32.91 672.30 129.48 33.72 53

Alex Sand - TL 49 167.11 33.30 177.70 22.30 183.12 22.03 172.32 44.29 700.25 121.91 31.75 54

Don Grillo - TO 45 163.15 34.10 174.76 22.67 129.07 31.25 242.61 31.46 709.59 119.49 31.12 55

Tom Paley - TO 26 124.04 44.86 176.91 22.40 223.69 18.03 227.95 33.48 752.59 118.77 30.93 56

Colin Schiel - TL 62 127.95 43.49 169.57 23.36 168.59 23.93 288.81 26.43 754.92 117.20 30.52 57

Caribe Schneider - TO 68 167.26 33.27 200.01 19.81 130.78 30.85 250.04 30.52 748.09 114.44 29.80 58

Todd Dickey - TL 6 132.25 29.96 151.26 26.67 238.92 31.94 522.43 88.57 23.07 59

Jusden Kukowski - TL 4 166.55 33.41 195.28 20.29 121.48 33.21 483.31 86.90 22.63 60

Kyle Turner - TL 7 211.35 26.33 231.27 17.13 240.06 16.80 329.94 23.13 1012.62 83.39 21.72 61

Sam Webb - TO 42 265.40 20.96 183.72 21.57 248.38 16.24 521.51 14.63 1219.01 73.41 19.12 62

Frank Sackett - TO 13 DQ

Jim Murphy - TO 17 No Score

David Huybers - TO 43 No Score

Bill Hartman - O 44 DQ

Bob Mills - O 46 No Score

Rob Commers - TL 64 DQ



Name # Time Points Time Points Time Points Time Points

Brian Payne - TO 25 63.67 87.39 39.62 100.00 40.34 100.00 78.99 96.62 222.62 384.01 100.00 1

David Timm - TO 54 58.40 95.27 50.67 78.19 49.71 81.15 76.32 100.00 235.10 354.62 92.35 2

Steve Ness - TO 34 55.64 100.00 56.56 70.05 56.31 71.64 84.33 90.50 252.84 332.19 86.51 3

Tim Ploog - TO 55 62.07 89.64 51.97 76.24 47.93 84.16 103.02 74.08 264.99 324.12 84.41 4

Adam Maxwell - TO 24 65.14 85.42 55.08 71.93 62.17 64.89 103.65 73.63 286.04 295.87 77.05 5

Chris Sell - TO 20 66.68 83.44 52.41 75.60 62.99 64.04 105.16 72.58 287.24 295.66 76.99 6

Chris Cazin - TO 10 78.16 71.19 61.98 63.92 46.07 87.56 110.91 68.81 297.12 291.49 75.91 7

John Gangl - TO 58 76.72 72.52 64.99 60.96 59.73 67.54 100.55 75.90 301.99 276.93 72.11 8

Jake Latola - TO 9 81.71 68.09 82.56 47.99 45.03 89.58 126.21 60.47 335.51 266.14 69.31 9

Nathan Payne - TO 27 76.44 72.79 69.14 57.30 53.40 75.54 130.77 58.36 329.75 264.00 68.75 10

Jeff Kirkwood - TO 32 68.61 81.10 67.05 59.09 64.30 62.74 145.48 52.46 345.44 255.38 66.50 11

Shane Zeppelin - TO 15 67.11 82.91 72.05 54.99 72.30 55.80 142.62 53.51 354.08 247.21 64.38 12

Mike Van Meeteren - TO 16 77.15 72.12 63.24 62.65 62.37 64.68 162.59 46.94 365.35 246.39 64.16 13

Reuben Aleckson - TO 23 72.45 76.80 78.22 50.65 63.63 63.40 167.67 45.52 381.97 236.37 61.55 14

Ryan Johnson - TO 65 67.96 81.87 105.89 37.42 88.62 45.52 113.05 67.51 375.52 232.32 60.50 15

Chris Venderberg - TO 19 90.62 61.40 75.36 52.57 67.24 59.99 135.59 56.29 368.81 230.25 59.96 16

Dustin Sanchez - TO 12 94.10 59.13 65.63 60.37 82.89 48.67 164.82 46.31 407.44 214.47 55.85 17

Ron Westberg - TO 29 79.05 70.39 73.99 53.55 86.51 46.63 175.41 43.51 414.96 214.07 55.75 18

Gunnar An - TO 5 81.89 67.94 83.96 47.19 101.06 39.92 136.37 55.97 403.28 211.02 54.95 19

Chris Johnson - TO 31 78.25 71.11 82.45 48.05 92.01 43.84 173.15 44.08 425.86 207.08 53.93 20

Steve Schultz - TO 11 91.08 61.09 120.07 33.00 76.88 52.47 162.74 46.90 450.77 193.45 50.38 21

Sam Meyer - TO 2 130.07 42.78 80.02 49.51 95.16 42.39 141.70 53.86 446.95 188.54 49.10 22

Nathan Towsley - TO 63 88.23 63.06 83.55 47.42 153.78 26.23 175.48 43.49 501.04 180.21 46.93 23

Dean Beireis - TO 53 119.52 46.55 79.67 49.73 143.79 28.05 140.09 54.48 483.07 178.82 46.57 24

Bob Porter - TO 57 107.79 51.62 116.61 33.98 99.82 40.41 148.06 51.55 472.28 177.55 46.24 25

Chad Thiel - TO 21 112.03 49.67 76.14 52.04 112.01 36.01 194.75 39.19 494.93 176.90 46.07 26

Shan Han - TO 18 117.86 47.21 116.08 34.13 106.65 37.82 223.68 34.12 564.27 153.29 39.92 27

Jeff Kleinedler - TO 14 142.25 39.11 155.19 25.53 86.06 46.87 208.36 36.63 591.86 148.15 38.58 28

Clinton Gerner - TO 41 113.81 48.89 132.49 29.90 312.85 12.89 137.00 55.71 696.15 147.40 38.38 29

Joshua Hippe - TO 33 84.28 47.01 84.17 47.93 150.02 50.87 318.47 145.81 37.97 30

Dawn Westberg - TO 30 184.97 30.08 142.55 27.79 107.09 37.67 224.49 34.00 659.10 129.54 33.73 31

Don Grillo - TO 45 163.15 34.10 174.76 22.67 129.07 31.25 242.61 31.46 709.59 119.49 31.12 32

Tom Paley - TO 26 124.04 44.86 176.91 22.40 223.69 18.03 227.95 33.48 752.59 118.77 30.93 33

Caribe Schneider - TO 68 167.26 33.27 200.01 19.81 130.78 30.85 250.04 30.52 748.09 114.44 29.80 34

Sam Webb - TO 42 265.40 20.96 183.72 21.57 248.38 16.24 521.51 14.63 1219.01 73.41 19.12 35

Frank Sackett - TO 13 DQ

Jim Murphy - TO 17 No Score

David Huybers - TO 43 No Score
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Name # Time Points Time Points Time Points Time Points

Jay Schmitt - TL 39 60.03 100.00 51.70 100.00 47.39 93.29 115.92 73.42 275.04 366.71 100.00 1

Cole Weick - TL 51 67.80 88.54 58.70 88.07 44.21 100.00 121.13 70.26 291.84 346.88 94.59 2

Jomar Villamor - HM 35 76.83 78.13 55.34 93.42 60.42 73.17 87.39 97.39 279.98 342.12 93.29 3

Kurt Nelson - TL 59 66.32 90.52 67.10 77.05 68.58 64.46 85.11 100.00 287.11 332.03 90.54 4

Sam Field - TL 60 69.65 86.19 59.17 87.38 87.23 50.68 164.24 51.82 380.29 276.07 75.28 5

Mark Peters - HM 22 75.64 79.36 71.13 72.68 72.06 61.35 171.76 49.55 390.59 262.95 71.70 6

Karl Sand - TL 48 95.07 63.14 83.04 62.26 83.76 52.78 136.13 62.52 398.00 240.70 65.64 7

Brett Anderson - TL 50 104.48 57.46 124.52 41.52 74.73 59.16 165.22 51.51 468.95 209.65 57.17 8

Mark Roebke - TL 47 105.34 56.99 93.47 55.31 78.67 56.20 210.17 40.50 487.65 208.99 56.99 9

Brian Giller - TL 3 120.24 49.93 100.04 51.68 98.68 44.80 136.57 62.32 455.53 208.73 56.92 10

Jacob Beutler - 22L 52 87.93 68.27 163.84 31.56 74.94 58.99 201.92 42.15 528.63 200.97 54.80 11

Andy Simon - TL 61 117.50 51.09 150.23 34.41 76.21 58.01 158.57 53.67 502.51 197.19 53.77 12

Dan Velasquez - TL 66 139.91 42.91 153.45 33.69 108.47 40.76 150.90 56.40 552.73 173.76 47.38 13

Jake Berry - TL 38 119.37 50.29 208.92 24.75 106.20 41.63 151.90 56.03 586.39 172.69 47.09 14

James Shaw - TL 36 113.33 52.97 128.30 40.30 111.74 39.57 227.05 37.49 580.42 170.32 46.44 15

Andy Fabbrini - TL 67 129.91 46.21 155.02 33.35 117.81 37.53 203.32 41.86 606.06 158.95 43.34 16

Harlow Zeppelin - TL 28 147.10 40.81 124.43 41.55 142.41 31.04 198.56 42.86 612.50 156.27 42.61 17

Nick Bjorgaard - TL 1 118.84 50.51 157.17 32.89 164.42 26.89 231.87 36.71 672.30 147.00 40.09 18

Arlie Norwood - TL 8 136.41 44.01 230.92 22.39 125.25 35.30 191.68 44.40 684.26 146.10 39.84 19

Alex Sand - TL 49 167.11 35.92 177.70 29.09 183.12 24.14 172.32 49.39 700.25 138.55 37.78 20

Colin Schiel - TL 62 127.95 46.92 169.57 30.49 168.59 26.22 288.81 29.47 754.92 133.10 36.30 21

Todd Dickey - TL 6 132.25 39.09 151.26 29.23 238.92 35.62 522.43 103.94 28.34 22

Jusden Kukowski - TL 4 166.55 36.04 195.28 26.47 121.48 36.39 483.31 98.91 26.97 23

Kyle Turner - TL 7 211.35 28.40 231.27 22.35 240.06 18.42 329.94 25.80 1012.62 94.97 25.90 24

Rob Commers - TL 64 DQ
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Heavy Metal only had 2 competitors and 22LR Limited had only 1 competitor.  Those divisions were merged with the Tactical-Limited Division.
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Name # Time Points Time Points Time Points Time Points

John Cedarberg - O 40 93.56 100.00 61.80 100.00 52.47 100.00 102.16 100.00 309.99 400.00 100.00 1

Joe Benson - O 56 112.52 83.15 111.55 55.40 138.80 37.80 158.01 64.65 520.88 241.01 60.25 2

Matt Plowman - O 37 146.09 64.04 104.25 59.28 133.11 39.42 222.84 45.84 606.29 208.59 52.15 3

Bill Hartman - O 44 DQ

Bob Mills - O 46 No Score
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